UNIVERSITY OF REGINA FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Fall 2024 (202430) SEMESTER as of June 5, 2024 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

			DOMESTIC TU	ITION			MANDA	TORY DOME	ESTIC STUDE	NT FEES	TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES							
CREDIT	Masters Programs (Including MCERT)	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (All Students)	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including MCERT)		Master of Science in Computer Science (Data Science and Human Centered Computing)^^^	PhD Programs*	Student's Union Fees~**^	Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee^^	Academic Technologies Fee***	Total Mandatory Student Fees	Masters Programs (Including MCERT)	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (All Students)	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including MCERT)	Master of Journalism (Including MCERT)	Master of Science in Computer Science (Data Science and Human Centered Computing)^^^	PhD Programs*		
1	341.00				557.75	2,210.25	137.90	109.80	25.00	272.70	613.70			830.45	830.45			
2	682.00	1,115.50	1,115.50	1,115.50	1,115.50	2,210.25	143.60	109.80	25.00	278.40	960.40	1,393.90	1,393.90	1,393.90	1,393.90	2,707.15		
3	1,023.00	1,673.25	1,673.25	1,673.25	1,673.25	2,210.25	149.30	109.80	25.00	284.10	1,307.10	1,957.35	1,957.35	1,957.35	1,957.35	2,712.85		
4	1,364.00	2,231.00	2,231.00	2,231.00	2,231.00	2,210.25	155.00	109.80	25.00	289.80	1,653.80	2,520.80	2,520.80	2,520.80	2,520.80	2,718.55		
5	1,705.00	2,788.75		2,788.75	2,788.75	2,210.25	160.70	109.80	25.00	295.50	2,000.50	3,084.25	3,084.25	3,084.25	3,084.25	2,724.25		
6	2,046.00	3,346.50	3,346.50	3,346.50	3,346.50	2,210.25	384.90	109.80	25.00	519.70	2,565.70	3,866.20	3,866.20	3,866.20	3,866.20	2,729.95		
7	2,387.00	3,904.25	3,904.25	3,904.25	3,904.25	2,210.25	390.60	109.80	25.00	525.40	2,912.40	4,429.65	4,429.65	4,429.65	4,429.65	2,735.65		
8	2,728.00	4,462.00	4,462.00	4,462.00	4,462.00	2,210.25	396.30	109.80	25.00	531.10	3,259.10	4,993.10	4,993.10	4,993.10	4,993.10	2,741.35		
9	3,069.00	5,019.75	5,019.75	5,019.75	5,019.75	2,210.25	402.00	109.80	25.00	536.80	3,605.80	5,556.55	5,556.55	5,556.55	5,556.55	2,747.05		
10	3,410.00	5,577.50	5,577.50	5,577.50	5,577.50	2,210.25	407.70	109.80	25.00	542.50	3,952.50	6,120.00	6,120.00	6,120.00	6,120.00	2,752.75		
11	3,751.00	6,135.25	6,135.25	6,135.25	6,135.25	2,210.25	413.40	109.80	25.00	548.20	4,299.20	6,683.45	6,683.45	6,683.45	6,683.45	2,758.45		
12	4,092.00	6,693.00	6,693.00	6,693.00	6,693.00	2,210.25	419.10	109.80	25.00	553.90	4,645.90	7,246.90	7,246.90	7,246.90	7,246.90	2,764.15		

INTERNATIONAL TUITION								NDATORY IN	ITERNATION	AL STUDENT	FEES	TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES						
CREDIT HOURS	Masters Programs (Including MCERT)	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (All Students)	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including MCERT)	Master of Journalism (Including MCERT)	Master of Science in Computer Science (Data Science and Human Centered Computing)^^^	PhD Programs*	Student's Union Fees~**^	Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee^^	Academic Technologies Fee***	International Surcharge	Total Mandatory Student Fees	Masters Programs (Including MCERT)	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (All Students)	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including MCERT)	Master of Journalism (Including MCERT)	Master of Science in Computer Science (Data Science and Human Centered Computing)^^^	PhD Programs*	
1	341.00	557.75	557.75	557.75	557.75	2,210.25	137.90	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,660.70	2,001.70	2,218.45	2,218.45	2,218.45	2,218.45	4,089.45	
2	682.00	1,115.50	1,115.50	1,115.50			143.60	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,666.40	2,348.40			2,781.90	2,781.90	4,095.15	
3	1,023.00	1,673.25	1,673.25	1,673.25	1,673.25	2,210.25	149.30	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,672.10	2,695.10	3,345.35	3,345.35	3,345.35	3,345.35	4,100.85	
4	1,364.00	2,231.00	2,231.00	2,231.00	2,231.00		155.00	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,677.80	3,041.80		3,908.80	3,908.80	3,908.80	4,106.55	
5	1,705.00	2,788.75	2,788.75	2,788.75	2,788.75	2,210.25	160.70	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,683.50	3,388.50	4,472.25	4,472.25	4,472.25	4,472.25	4,112.25	
6	2,046.00	3,346.50	3,346.50	3,346.50	3,346.50	2,210.25	384.90	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,907.70	3,953.70	5,254.20	5,254.20	5,254.20	5,254.20	4,117.95	
7	2,387.00	3,904.25	3,904.25	3,904.25	3,904.25		390.60	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,913.40	4,300.40		5,817.65	5,817.65	5,817.65	4,123.65	
8	2,728.00	4,462.00	4,462.00	4,462.00	4,462.00		396.30	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,919.10	4,647.10			6,381.10		4,129.35	
9	3,069.00	5,019.75	5,019.75	5,019.75	5,019.75	2,210.25	402.00	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,924.80	4,993.80	6,944.55	6,944.55	6,944.55	6,944.55	4,135.05	
10	3,410.00	5,577.50	5,577.50	5,577.50			407.70	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,930.50	5,340.50		7,508.00	7,508.00	7,508.00	4,140.75	
11	3,751.00	6,135.25	6,135.25	6,135.25	6,135.25	2,210.25	413.40	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,936.20	5,687.20	8,071.45	8,071.45	8,071.45	8,071.45	4,146.45	
12	4,092.00	6,693.00	6,693.00	6,693.00	6,693.00	2,210.25	419.10	109.80	25.00	1,388.00	1,941.90	6,033.90	8,634.90	8,634.90	8,634.90	8,634.90	4,152.15	

		"GRS	T" TUITION		"GRST" MANDATORY STUDENT FEES					DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES	INT'L TUITION AND FEES		
TUITION CREDIT HOURS	TUITION BILLING HOURS	SUBJECT/ COURSE NUMBER	SCHEDULE	STATUS	TUITION	Student's Union Fees~**^	Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee	Academic Technologies Fee	Total Mandatory Student Fees	International Surcharge (if applicable)			"GRST" EXPLANATORY NOTES
0	6	GRST 995AA	On Campus	Full time	2,046.00	384.90	109.80	25.00	519.70	1,388.00	2,565.70	-,	GRST 995 AA and GRST 995 AB are for students who have finished the credit hour
0	3	GRST 995AB	On Campus	Part time	1,023.00	149.30	109.80	25.00	284.10	1,388.00	1,307.10	2,695.10	requirements of their programs but have yet to defend the thesis, or for whom the project/practicum are incomplete.
0	3	GRST 995AC	Off Campus	Part time	1,023.00	-	-	-	-	1,388.00	1,023.00	2,411.00	GRST 995 AC - AF Are for University of Regina students taking courses at another
0	6	GRST 995AD	Off Campus	Full time	2,046.00	-	-	-	-	1,388.00	2,046.00		university under a particular Agreement, for credit to their program at the University of
0	9	GRST 995AE	Off Campus	Full time	3,069.00	-	-	-	-	1,388.00	3,069.00	4,457.00	Regina. Students will register in a section that is billed according to the transfer credit they are receiving. Tuition at the host university is waived, however, associated fees may
0	12	GRST 995AF	Off Campus	Full time	4,092.00	-	-	-	-	1,388.00	4,092.00	5,480.00	be applied.
	0	ODOT 0054.0	0.0	D. L.F.		140.00	100.00	1	050.40	-	050.40	r	
0	0	GRST 995AG	On Campus	Part time	-	149.30	109.80	-	259.10	-	259.10		GRST 995 AG is for visiting research students.
0	6	GRST 996AA	On Campus	Full time	2,046.00	384.90	109.80	25.00	519.70	1,388.00	2,565.70	3,953.70	GRST 996AA and GRST 996AB are for full or part-time students on extension.
0	3	GRST 996AB	On Campus	Part time	1,023.00	149.30	109.80	25.00	284.10	1,388.00	1,307.10	2,695.10	
0	1.5	GRST 999	Off Campus	Part time	511.50	53.15	-	-	53.15	1,388.00	564.65	1,952.65	GRST 999 is for students that are away from campus but fulfilling the registration

requirements in order to maintain candidacy.

UNIVERSITY OF REGINA FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE Fall 2024 (202430) SEMESTER as of June 5, 2024 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

Notes: GRST

GRST 994 AA - ZZ - for students in Advanced Standing. Credit hours range from 3 to 9. Tuition is assessed according to the number of credit hours. Mandatory Student Fees and International Surcharge (If Applicable) will be assessed.

Other Fees	
Graduate Studies Application Fee	125.00
Graduate Studies Late Registration Fee	40.00
Graduate Studies Program Route Change Fee	50.00
Graduate Studies Re-instatement Fee (Based on 1.5 Cr Hrs)	511.50
Co-op Fee	1,072.50
Audit Fees are 50% of normal tuition for the course with no other fees assessed	

* PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$44.60/student plus \$5.70/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

*** Student Health and Dental Plan - For the Fall 2024 (202430) semester, graduate students enrolled in 6 or more credit hours (excluding off-campus contract classes) are assessed an additional \$218.50 URSU Health & Dental fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of paying the Plan premium (\$98.30 for health coverage and \$120.20 for dental coverage). The fee is only assessed in the fall semester for health and dental coverage for 12 months beginning September 1. The Plan and the \$218.50 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out of the health and/or dental coverage **August 1, 2024, until September 17, 2024, you must provide** proof that they already have **comparative alternative** health and/or dental coverage.

After the opt-out date, the premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of university. Once enrolled, the student is provided benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are available on URSU's web site at: https://ursu.ca/services/health-dental-plan/

***Academic Technologies Fee of \$25.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.

^ All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course will be assessed an additional \$87.60 U-Pass fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the \$87.60 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria. The opt-out deadline is September 27, 2024. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.

^{^A} The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). This fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

ANAThe rates in these columns are for the Masters of Computer Science Data Science and Human-Centered Computing programs only. All other Computer Science graduate programs tuition is calculated using the regular M.Sc. and Ph.D. rates.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.